unjustified and be quashed and: 

ii. Direct respondent to refund the ACD amounting to Rs. 382500 
debited from the account of complainant petitioner without any 
detail with 18% P/a interest from Nov-2018 till realization. 

iii. Direct respondent to refund the surcharge Rs. 806511 (Rupee 
Eight Lac Six Thousand Five Hundred Eleven) with 18% interest 

from the date it was deposit till realization. 
iv. Direct the respondent to pay the compensation of Rs 1,00,000 to 

complaint on account of harassment, mental agony, pain suffered 

by its functionaries and legal expenses incurred and;